RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Grant Awards to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept grants by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the grant in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described grant from said organization in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to this organization.

Organization	Author/Contact	Project Title	Award Amount	Terms
DSACF – Duluth Public Schools Endowment Fund	Various	Various – 2019 Duluth Public Schools Endowment Fund Applications	\$22,864	Funds will be used to support various projects and initiatives throughout Duluth Public Schools.
Essentia Health	Jennifer Larva, Lowell Elementary School	Healthy Body Healthy Mind Nature Playscape	\$5,000	Funds will be used to support the expansion of Lowell Elementary School's nature playscape and to sustain the DNR certified school forest so that students may further benefit from outdoor play.
Wells Fargo	Leah Bangs, Denfeld High School	ISD709 Duluth Public Schools Culinary Program - Financial Education	\$1,000	Funds will be used to purchase supplies for the Denfeld Catering Club, which will help open doors for more catering events and raise money to fund career based field trips for the students.